
Final Combined Classification

SCRATCH PLATEAU 2
After Round 3

CarDriversNr. RACE 3RACE 2RACE 1 GapTimeLaps

241 L. HALUSA / A. AMES Jaguar D-type 195416 2:14:44.3048 46:02.895 8 44:09.285 8 44:32.124

24 2:22.4542 C. SIELECKI / M. SIELECKI Aston Martin DB3S 195536 2:17:06.7588 46:48.596 8 45:13.352 8 45:04.810

24 2:59.1813 C. GODARD / F. GODARD Cooper T39 195511 2:17:43.4858 46:52.541 8 45:57.208 8 44:53.736

24 3:21.3874 N. WEBB Jaguar C-type 195225 2:18:05.6918 47:55.343 8 45:14.556 8 44:55.792

24 12:52.2855 G. MESTROT / J. DA ROCHA Triumph TR2 195466 2:27:36.5898 50:19.416 8 48:04.984 8 49:12.189

24 12:54.0766 J. BERGEL / M. de CASTRO / E. PIRRO Austin-Healey 100 S AHS 195464 2:27:38.3808 51:35.757 8 47:03.887 8 48:58.736

24 28:21.4067 D. MEIER / D. FRANKLIN Ferrari 250 MM 19533 2:43:05.7108 55:18.653 8 56:43.890 8 51:03.167

23 1 Laps8 C. PFESSDORF Mercedes-Benz 300 SL 195541 2:19:44.1677 46:14.393 8 47:07.196 8 46:22.578

23 1 Laps9 S. RETTENMAIER / J. RETTENMAIER Maserati 300 S 19554 2:23:27.5117 46:23.548 8 47:56.512 8 49:07.451

23 1 Laps10 G. BALTHAZARD / D. MARIS Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 195222 2:24:50.7958 50:47.275 8 49:09.601 7 44:53.919

23 1 Laps11 T. WARD Jaguar XK120 OTS 195137 2:24:57.1608 51:15.570 7 44:44.507 8 48:57.083

22 2 Laps12 M. GORDON / R. GOMM Jaguar XK140 Coupe 195578 2:27:44.7327 46:34.353 7 50:50.508 8 50:19.871

22 2 Laps13 L. PAULUS Austin-Healey 100-4 195431 2:28:03.7796 50:03.483 8 48:50.990 8 49:09.306

21 3 Laps14 G. REGENT / G. LE METAYER Lotus Mark IX 195527 2:15:35.7917 48:22.714 8 48:17.448 6 38:55.629

21 3 Laps15 O. BLANPAIN / R. HINDERYCKX / F. WEBER Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans' 195479 2:16:05.8667 46:25.435 7 44:32.426 7 45:08.005

21 3 Laps16 M. SUCARI / A. SUCARI Maserati A6GCS Spider 19538 2:16:16.6897 47:07.694 7 44:26.495 7 44:42.500

21 3 Laps17 J. PENILLARD Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1300 coupé 195430 2:17:39.7397 46:55.843 7 45:10.667 7 45:33.229

21 3 Laps18 M. SCHAUDE / T. FISCHER Mercedes-Benz 300 SL 195540 2:17:56.0507 47:31.083 7 45:05.307 7 45:19.660

21 3 Laps19 R. HADJIMEGRIAN / A. DUTOUR Austin-Healey 100-4 195565 2:18:02.1787 47:34.601 7 45:11.470 7 45:16.107

21 3 Laps20 L. DESPLACES / J. BOIS Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 
195276 2:19:14.7477 47:43.709 7 45:57.479 7 45:33.559

21 3 Laps21 H. GODDIJN / A. GODDIJN Maserati 200S 195577 2:19:18.7447 47:14.752 7 45:20.264 7 46:43.728

21 3 Laps22 H. SCHNEEBERGER Jaguar C-type 19526 2:21:15.8747 50:39.276 7 45:50.727 7 44:45.871

21 3 Laps23 R. FRANCIS / J. THOMPSON Allard J2 195167 2:21:44.9556 46:56.943 7 45:09.006 8 49:39.006

21 3 Laps24 A. SABATIE-GARAT / M. SABATIE-GARAT Jaguar XK120 OTS 19511 2:24:15.8147 49:58.429 7 47:09.468 7 47:07.917

21 3 Laps25 C. INCERTI Osca MT4 195563 2:27:57.5427 50:35.275 7 48:52.503 7 48:29.764

21 3 Laps26 D. MARTY / M. CAZALOT Frazer Nash Le Mans Replica 195061 2:46:02.7237 54:22.853 7 1:00:27.534 7 51:12.336

20 4 Laps27 D. GRAUS / I. VERCOUTERE / M. STRETTON Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 Speedster 195668 2:16:05.4686 47:41.683 8 48:45.439 6 39:38.346

20 4 Laps28 F. de CHANTERAC Austin-Healey 100-4 195635 2:19:57.1056 49:23.804 7 45:12.678 7 45:20.623

20 4 Laps29 J. WARD Frazer Nash Le Mans Replica 195320 2:20:10.8647 49:06.158 7 45:41.739 6 45:22.967

20 4 Laps30 P. MACCHI Frazer Nash Le Mans Coupe 19537 2:20:37.7967 47:31.993 6 47:06.775 7 45:59.028

20 4 Laps31 M. SHEARS / R. PLANT Morgan Plus 4 195218 2:24:02.0966 50:06.654 7 47:22.232 7 46:33.210

20 4 Laps32 R. GANE / K. ZWOLINSKI Jowett Jupiter 195343 2:24:44.1916 50:40.998 7 47:18.088 7 46:45.105

20 4 Laps33 P. BEHR / L. BEHR / Q. de TORSIAC Triumph TR2 195412 2:25:06.9397 51:01.574 7 46:34.976 6 47:30.389

20 4 Laps34 D. POELS / P. VEYRAT AC BRISTROL5 2:26:28.7106 46:15.190 7 50:29.517 7 49:44.003

20 4 Laps35 P. HELLO / F. PERRUCHOT Lotus XI 1100 195726 2:32:40.2886 52:34.641 7 50:16.746 7 49:48.901

19 5 Laps36 C. TRABER / N. TRABER Fiat 8V 19532 1:57:33.6338 50:07.253 3 18:28.201 8 48:58.179

19 5 Laps37 M. VERLIEFDEN Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 
195114 2:05:03.3627 47:14.129 7 45:11.944 5 32:37.289

19 5 Laps38 G. MUHLE / C. LOCH / T. KLAES Porsche 356 (A) 1300 S coupé 195680 2:21:58.3056 46:54.321 6 44:44.168 7 50:19.816

19 5 Laps39 P. BOUTEVIN / A. MOREAU-LESPINARD / A. DUPIN D.B HBR5 196073 2:25:59.2416 46:57.066 6 47:59.055 7 51:03.120

19 5 Laps40 F. POURCHER / G. POURCHER Jaguar XK120 OTS 195038 2:28:25.3766 46:22.765 6 50:33.699 7 51:28.912

19 5 Laps41 F. FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN / L. BOUSQUET D.B HBR5 195819 2:28:49.9166 53:10.946 6 44:35.196 7 51:03.774

18 6 Laps42 S. BERCHON Austin-Healey 100 S 195633 1:45:33.0393 17:35.137 7 41:30.022 8 46:27.880

18 6 Laps43 M. RICHARDSON / J. MAYNARD AC Ace Bristol 196052 1:58:15.6297 47:05.588 4 25:26.137 7 45:43.904

18 6 Laps44 A. LAUREAU / V. DURSEN D.B HBR Spyder Le Mans 195953 2:15:43.2846 47:01.917 6 44:09.622 6 44:31.745

18 6 Laps45 P. GAYRAUD / C. GAYRAUD D.B HBR 195260 2:16:45.9146 47:45.955 6 44:21.707 6 44:38.252

18 6 Laps46 P. HENRY / J. SAUNIER Renault 4CV 195047 2:20:40.6206 47:20.039 6 47:21.802 6 45:58.779

18 6 Laps47 S. KAFKA / M. VELEBNY Skoda Sport 194944 2:23:20.8376 49:53.611 6 47:20.745 6 46:06.481

18 6 Laps48 M. POULTON / P. FISK Saab 93 B 195839 2:23:46.6266 48:58.749 6 47:47.365 6 47:00.512

18 6 Laps49 F. TANG DKW Monza 195775 2:23:53.5756 47:05.977 6 45:38.152 6 51:09.446

18 6 Laps50 L. PALANQUE / L. VERZAUX D.B HBR5 195732 2:27:31.1296 50:52.411 6 49:48.917 6 46:49.801

18 6 Laps51 S. KOENIG AC Ace Bristol 19579 2:27:34.0607 48:52.664 3 48:30.335 8 50:11.061

18 6 Laps52 F. de GAILLARD / G. de GAILLARD / G. de GAILLARD / L. DE GAILLARD Panhard Monopole X86 195623 2:31:30.0846 50:39.912 6 51:02.331 6 49:47.841

18 6 Laps53 A. MARIE / F. MARIE DKW Monza 195651 2:33:29.0726 53:30.138 6 50:54.600 6 49:04.334

17 7 Laps54 F. COINTREAU Talbot-Lago T26 GS 195169 2:24:53.9626 50:51.607 7 47:22.629 4 46:39.726

17 7 Laps55 A. SERPAGGI / G. GAUDY Renault 4CV 195046 2:27:41.5736 52:21.946 5 48:27.673 6 46:51.954

16 8 Laps56 M. BLANCHARD / K. BLANCHARD D.B HBR 195455 2:22:21.5585 47:01.989 5 45:26.397 6 49:53.172

16 8 Laps57 Z. KASPAR / M. FRONEK / D. KARASEK / J. PRASEK Aero Minor Sport 750 194954 2:32:34.3816 55:14.268 6 48:53.633 4 48:26.480

15 9 Laps58 U. BECK Porsche 550 Spyder 195571 1:39:29.3307 51:04.734 8 48:24.596 0

15 9 Laps59 R. LEWIS / R. GUY Frazer Nash Le Mans Replica 195245 1:51:50.3246 46:11.780 7 50:57.954 2 14:40.590

14 10 Laps60 . RICCI / F. STOESSER Porsche 550 Spyder 195650 1:47:43.3127 50:03.121 6 49:20.898 1 8:19.293

14 10 Laps61 J. PREVOT / C. CHAMBORD Renault 4CV 195048 1:50:08.2446 47:51.343 6 46:49.088 2 15:27.813

14 10 Laps62 D. BALDY / H. BALDY / R. GRABOWSKI / C. BERTHELOT D.B HBR 195174 2:19:50.7825 46:01.619 5 48:08.675 4 45:40.488

12 12 Laps63 B. SCHOCH / B. SCHOCH Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans' 195628 1:31:30.6850 6 46:03.550 6 45:27.135

12 12 Laps64 H. NAERGER / C. BATES / T. LEOPOLD Jowett Jupiter 195149 1:32:39.3606 48:11.701 0 6 44:27.659

03/07/2022 Página 1 / 2



Final Combined Classification

SCRATCH PLATEAU 2
After Round 3

CarDriversNr. RACE 3RACE 2RACE 1 GapTimeLaps

11 13 Laps65 D. DRINKWATER Cadillac Le Monstre' Type 61 Spider 195021 1:21:21.2081 7:45.589 6 44:52.359 4 28:43.260

11 13 Laps66 C. de MIGUEL / J. DIAMANTOPOULOS / F. GOMEZ BLANCO Lancia Aurelia B20 195329 1:35:35.5105 47:12.946 6 48:22.564 0

8 16 Laps67 B. LANGEWIESCHE / M. WERNER Lotus Mark IX 195524 55:37.6721 5:55.976 0 7 49:41.696

7 17 Laps68 A. OTTEN / D. HORBACH / M. GRIFFITHS Kieft 1100 195410 42:08.2106 36:03.408 1 6:04.802 0

7 17 Laps69 G. VERHOFSTADT / L. de MEEUS Aston Martin DB2/4 MKI 195434 50:49.7437 50:49.743 0 0

5 19 Laps70 M. PECCENINI / T. AUDONNET / J. RIGONDET / E. MOREL D'ARLEUX Lancia Aurelia B20 195670 44:04.8765 44:04.876 0 0

2 22 Laps71 A. RÜEDE Cunningham C4-R 195359 11:44.6922 11:44.692 0 0

2 22 Laps72 F. CONSTANTIN / S. BOUZIANE Peugeot 203 Constantin 195357 24:10.1162 24:10.116 0 0

0 24 Laps73 L. SEBBA / P. COLE / G. EMODI Morgan Plus 4 195342 0 0 0

0 24 Laps74 R. KUDELA / F. KUDELA / R. SULMA Talbot-Lago T26 GS 195058 5:00.0000 0 0 5:00.000

Timekeeper:Stewards:
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